

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACTOR			Engineer's Estimate		Northwest Illinois Construction, LLC Rock Falls, Illinois		Murray & Sons Excavating Sterling, Illinois		C & H Excavating, Inc. Earlville, Illinois		
BID BOND					5% Bid Bond		\$250,000 Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		
ITEM			QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	56	Unit	35.00	1,960.00	30.00	1,680.00	42.00	2,352.00	23.22	1,300.32
2	Earth Excavation (Special)	1,267	C.Y.	15.00	19,005.00	19.75	25,023.25	20.00	25,340.00	27.81	35,235.27
3	Trench Backfill	18	C.Y.	25.00	450.00	40.00	720.00	20.00	360.00	30.00	540.00
4	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	400	Foot	4.00	1,600.00	7.00	2,800.00	4.25	1,700.00	3.50	1,400.00
5	Stone Dumped Riprap, Class B3	269	S.Y.	40.00	10,760.00	15.85	4,263.65	30.00	8,070.00	66.26	17,823.94
6	Stone Dumped Riprap, Class B4 (Special)	264	S.Y.	60.00	15,840.00	46.75	12,342.00	35.00	9,240.00	75.66	19,974.24
7	Aggregate Base Course, Type A	53	Ton	20.00	1,060.00	15.00	795.00	16.00	848.00	25.00	1,325.00
8	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	17	Ton	75.00	1,275.00	175.00	2,975.00	120.00	2,040.00	175.00	2,975.00
9	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch	185	S.Y.	45.00	8,325.00	47.00	8,695.00	43.00	7,955.00	55.32	10,234.20
10	Saw Cuts	231	Foot	5.00	1,155.00	4.20	970.20	5.00	1,155.00	2.50	577.50
11	Pipe Culvert Removal	98	Foot	10.00	980.00	7.00	686.00	11.00	1,078.00	2.50	245.00
12	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 15"	36	Foot	30.00	1,080.00	20.85	750.60	20.00	720.00	29.00	1,044.00
13	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 18"	40	Foot	35.00	1,400.00	37.00	1,480.00	25.00	1,000.00	35.00	1,400.00
14	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 Equivalent Round-Size 36"	62	Foot	50.00	3,100.00	68.25	4,231.50	40.00	2,480.00	65.00	4,030.00
15	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 Equivalent Round-Size 42"	46	Foot	70.00	3,220.00	85.60	3,937.60	45.00	2,070.00	100.00	4,600.00
16	Manholes, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
17	Inlet Special (Vane Grate)	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
18	Inlets, Special, No. 5	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,725.00	5,450.00	6,320.00	12,640.00	4,400.00	8,800.00
19	Inlets, Special, No. 6	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,725.00	2,725.00	2,290.00	2,290.00	3,870.00	3,870.00
20	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.18	1,192	Foot	19.00	22,648.00	21.00	25,032.00	24.00	28,608.00	36.37	43,353.04
21	Storm Sewers, 15"	390	Foot	34.00	13,260.00	46.00	17,940.00	25.00	9,750.00	28.49	11,111.10
22	Storm Sewers, 18"	342	Foot	40.00	13,680.00	44.25	15,133.50	30.00	10,260.00	33.25	11,371.50
23	Seeding, Class 1 (Special)	0.67	Acre	2,000.00	1,340.00	3,200.00	2,144.00	7,000.00	4,690.00	15,005.97	10,054.00
24	Seeding, Class 3 (Special)	0.33	Acre	2,500.00	825.00	3,200.00	1,056.00	7,000.00	2,310.00	5,600.00	1,848.00
25	Inlet Grate, Special	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	1,655.00	3,310.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	550.00	1,100.00
26	Trench Frame and Grate Complete	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,050.00	6,050.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	8,182.35	8,182.35
27	End Sections, Equivalent Round-Size 36"	1	Each	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	600.00	600.00
28	Pipe Culverts 15" CMP Special	44	Foot	30.00	1,320.00	36.75	1,617.00	25.00	1,100.00	43.37	1,908.28
TOTAL BID PROPOSAL						142,883.00		157,707.30		148,056.00	213,502.74

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACTOR			Engineer's Estimate		Twin City Construction Co. Sterling, Illinois		Martin & Company Excavating Oregon, Illinois		Fiischer Excavating, Inc. Freeport, Illinois		
BID BOND					5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		
ITEM			QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	56	Unit	35.00	1,960.00	27.00	1,512.00	36.00	2,128.00 2,016.00	22.79	1,276.24
2	Earth Excavation (Special)	1,267	C.Y.	15.00	19,005.00	21.70	27,493.90	9.66	12,239.22	26.15	33,132.05
3	Trench Backfill	18	C.Y.	25.00	450.00	27.00	486.00	28.00	504.00	28.13	506.34
4	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	400	Foot	4.00	1,600.00	4.70	1,880.00	3.60	1,440.00	3.00	1,200.00
5	Stone Dumped Riprap, Class B3	269	S.Y.	40.00	10,760.00	27.00	7,263.00	18.60	5,003.40	22.40	6,025.60
6	Stone Dumped Riprap, Class B4 (Special)	264	S.Y.	60.00	15,840.00	37.70	9,952.80	46.50	12,276.00	59.36	15,671.04
7	Aggregate Base Course, Type A	53	Ton	20.00	1,060.00	17.70	938.10	14.40	763.20	19.34	1,025.02
8	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	17	Ton	75.00	1,275.00	170.00	2,890.00	165.00	2,805.00	246.10	4,183.70
9	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch	185	S.Y.	45.00	8,325.00	50.00	9,250.00	47.00	8,695.00	82.28	15,221.80
10	Saw Cuts	231	Foot	5.00	1,155.00	4.70	1,085.70	5.60	1,293.60	4.59	1,060.29
11	Pipe Culvert Removal	98	Foot	10.00	980.00	7.00	686.00	5.00	490.00	14.70	1,440.60
12	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 15"	36	Foot	30.00	1,080.00	27.00	972.00	34.00	1,224.00	41.02	1,476.72
13	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 18"	40	Foot	35.00	1,400.00	37.00	1,480.00	41.00	1,640.00	53.08	2,123.20
14	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 Equivalent Round-Size 36"	62	Foot	50.00	3,100.00	74.00	4,588.00	53.00	3,286.00	77.94	4,832.28
15	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 Equivalent Round-Size 42"	46	Foot	70.00	3,220.00	84.00	3,864.00	74.00	3,404.00	98.02	4,508.92
16	Manholes, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,440.00	2,880.00	1,710.62	3,421.24
17	Inlet Special (Vane Grate)	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,335.00	1,335.00	1,976.45	1,976.45
18	Inlets, Special, No. 5	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,350.00	6,700.00	2,450.00	4,900.00	2,650.64	5,301.28
19	Inlets, Special, No. 6	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,170.00	2,170.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,478.15	2,478.15
20	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.18	1,192	Foot	19.00	22,648.00	23.70	28,250.40	18.50	22,052.00	25.55	30,455.60
21	Storm Sewers, 15"	390	Foot	34.00	13,260.00	37.00	14,430.00	33.00	12,870.00	35.33	13,778.70
22	Storm Sewers, 18"	342	Foot	40.00	13,680.00	47.00	16,074.00	36.10	12,346.20	46.65	15,954.30
23	Seeding, Class 1 (Special)	0.67	Acre	2,000.00	1,340.00	3,700.00	2,479.00	3,300.00	2,211.00	3,358.21	2,250.00
24	Seeding, Class 3 (Special)	0.33	Acre	2,500.00	825.00	3,700.00	1,221.00	3,300.00	1,089.00	4,545.45	1,500.00
25	Inlet Grate, Special	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	770.00	1,540.00	1,505.00	3,010.00	1,833.45	3,666.90
26	Trench Frame and Grate Complete	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,777.00	5,777.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	8,134.90	8,134.90
27	End Sections, Equivalent Round-Size 36"	1	Each	800.00	800.00	577.00	577.00	425.00	425.00	417.58	417.58
28	Pipe Culverts 15" CMP Special	44	Foot	30.00	1,320.00	27.00	1,188.00	48.00	2,112.00	45.72	2,011.68
TOTAL BID PROPOSAL					142,883.00		159,847.10 159,847.90		131,621.62 131,509.62		185,030.58

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACTOR			Engineer's Estimate		Go Excavating, Inc. Freeport, Illinois		Civil Constructors, Inc. Freeport, Illinois		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Grp Rockford, Illinois		
BID BOND					5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		
ITEM			QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	56	Unit	35.00	1,960.00	50.00	2,800.00	75.00	4,200.00	50.00	2,800.00
2	Earth Excavation (Special)	1,267	C.Y.	15.00	19,005.00	9.00	11,403.00	27.00	34,209.00	20.50	25,973.50
3	Trench Backfill	18	C.Y.	25.00	450.00	32.00	576.00	24.00	432.00	30.00	540.00
4	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	400	Foot	4.00	1,600.00	2.00	800.00	3.00	1,200.00	3.50	1,400.00
5	Stone Dumped Riprap, Class B3	269	S.Y.	40.00	10,760.00	50.00	13,450.00	29.00	7,801.00	34.00	9,146.00
6	Stone Dumped Riprap, Class B4 (Special)	264	S.Y.	60.00	15,840.00	55.00	14,520.00	66.00	17,424.00	53.00	13,992.00
7	Aggregate Base Course, Type A	53	Ton	20.00	1,060.00	15.00	795.00	27.00	1,431.00	25.00	1,325.00
8	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing	17	Ton	75.00	1,275.00	90.00	1,530.00	240.00	4,080.00	235.00	3,995.00
9	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch	185	S.Y.	45.00	8,325.00	60.00	11,100.00	74.00	13,690.00	45.00	8,325.00
10	Saw Cuts	231	Foot	5.00	1,155.00	3.00	693.00	2.00	462.00	5.00	1,155.00
11	Pipe Culvert Removal	98	Foot	10.00	980.00	5.00	490.00	10.00	980.00	24.00	2,352.00
12	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 15"	36	Foot	30.00	1,080.00	42.00	1,512.00	45.00	1,620.00	38.00	1,368.00
13	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 18"	40	Foot	35.00	1,400.00	45.00	1,800.00	58.00	2,320.00	41.00	1,640.00
14	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 Equivalent Round-Size 36"	62	Foot	50.00	3,100.00	72.00	4,464.00	87.00	5,394.00	65.00	4,030.00
15	Pipe Culverts, Class D, Type 1 Equivalent Round-Size 42"	46	Foot	70.00	3,220.00	82.00	3,772.00	89.00	4,094.00	95.00	4,370.00
16	Manholes, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	2	Each	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,100.00	4,200.00	1,675.00	3,350.00
17	Inlet Special (Vane Grate)	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
18	Inlets, Special, No. 5	2	Each	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
19	Inlets, Special, No. 6	1	Each	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
20	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.18	1,192	Foot	19.00	22,648.00	25.00	29,800.00	32.00	38,144.00	19.50	23,244.00
21	Storm Sewers, 15"	390	Foot	34.00	13,260.00	42.00	16,380.00	36.00	14,040.00	45.00	17,550.00
22	Storm Sewers, 18"	342	Foot	40.00	13,680.00	45.00	15,390.00	43.00	14,706.00	48.00	16,416.00
23	Seeding, Class 1 (Special)	0.67	Acre	2,000.00	1,340.00	4,000.00	2,680.00	3,000.00	2,010.00	3,270.00	2,190.90
24	Seeding, Class 3 (Special)	0.33	Acre	2,500.00	825.00	7,000.00	2,310.00	3,000.00	990.00	3,270.00	1,079.10
25	Inlet Grate, Special	2	Each	800.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
26	Trench Frame and Grate Complete	1	Each	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
27	End Sections, Equivalent Round-Size 36"	1	Each	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	970.00	970.00	500.00	500.00
28	Pipe Culverts 15" CMP Special	44	Foot	30.00	1,320.00	45.00	1,980.00	50.00	2,200.00	48.00	2,112.00
TOTAL BID PROPOSAL					142,883.00		165,245.00		197,197.00		166,653.50